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Ayr
Dienstag, 13. Januar 2026
1 13:48 Book Day Dancin On 11 April Novices' Hurdle

3218 m 9.837 PLCPT

2 14:18 Wicked Afternoon Tea Last Few Places EBF Mares' 'National Hunt' Novices' Hu
4113 m 9.837 PLCPT

3 14:48 Book Your Celebration At westernhousehotel.co.uk Handicap Hurdle
4890 m 7.869 PLCPTQUAPT

4 15:18 Book Coral Scottish Grand National 'Chasing Excellence' Novices' Chase
3318 m 14.755 PLCPTQUAPT

5 15:48 Cheltenham Gold Cup Lunch At westernhousehotel Handicap Chase
4845 m 8.854 PLCPTQUAPT

6 16:18 Dream Weddings At Western House Hotel Handicap Hurdle
3218 m 9.837 PLCPTQUAPT

7 16:48 Sunday Roast At Western House Hotel Open NH Flat Race
3218 m 4.427 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Belvedere Bhoy 1
Bennys Jenny 1
Better Be Definite 3
Big John Wayne 4
Big Zouk 5
Blue Indigo 3
Bras D'or 1
Breaking Ground 1
Brewdog 7
Ck O'mara 1
Coconut Man 7

Coylton King 1
Dance Thief 6
Dedicated Hero 4
Diamant Dore 7
Don Occhetti 6
Dream Shadow 2
Dublinofficecallin 7
Euchan Falls 5
Fingle Bridge 4
From The Clouds 4
Gather Yourself 3

He's Bresilian 6
Holly Bird 3
I See The Sea 5
Jiair Madrik 6
Jirko 5
Just An Artist 2
Just Her Type 2
Kelvin Forlonge 3
Kilnesare Flight 1
Kingsman Mail 7
Kingston Rock 5

Largy Rose 2
Lets Mingle 2
Luckie Devil 1
Maid Of Houxty 5
Maura Jeanne 3
Mcelhattan 7
Meetmebythesea 4
Melbourne Ghost 7
Monsieur Le Fuzz 3
Mr Lincoln 6
Muroor 5

Nae Bother At A' 3
Next Twist 1
Oor Wish 7
Park Princess 2
Piaff Bubbles 3
Platin Moon 6
Rob Roy Macgregor 5
Roses All The Way 2
Sao Carlos 6
Shoeshine Boy 3
Thereisnodoubt 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alan Doyle 3,6 Ben Jones 4 Ben Smith 1,2,6
Brian Hughes 1,3,5,6,7 Bruce Lynn 1,2,3,5,6,7 Callum Bewley 1,4
Conner McCann 2 Conor Rabbitt 6 Craig Nichol 3,5,7
Derek Fox 1,4,5,6 Edward Austin 3,5 Gregor Walkingshaw 6
Jack Power 4,7 Jack Tudor 1 Jamie Hamilton 3,7
Jonathan-J. Burke 2 Nathan Moscrop 1,3,5,7 Non Runner 2,5
P W Wadge 1,3,5 Peter Kavanagh 6 Ross Chapman 3
Ryan Mania 1 Sean Bowen 1,3,4 Sean Quinlan 5,6,7
Theo Gillard 6,7 Tom Broughton 2

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A J Honeyball 2 A Keatley 7 A M Thomson 3,4,5 B Pauling 4
C Collins 3 C N Kellett 5 D McCain Jnr 1,2,6,7 D Pipe 1
D W Whillans 3,5,7 Ewan Whillans 7 F O'Brien 2 Gary Rutherford 3,5
I A Duncan 1,3,6 I Jardine 6 Jedd O'Keeffe 6 L Russell & M Scudamore 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Lizzie Quinlan 5,6 M Comley 2 N G Richards 1,5 N W Alexander 1,2,3,5,6,7
O Murphy 1,4 R M Smith 1,2,5,6,7 R Menzies 3 W Young Jnr 6
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1
13:48

3218 m
9.837 

H

Book Day Dancin On 11 April Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

PLCPT

1
3218

ML: 3,25

73.50

Next Twist
6j. ch W (Muhtathir - Poprock Du Berlais)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Adrian Butler

Sean Bowen

25.11 Southwell 1 71.7 3184 4.193 2,6 S Bowen Precious Metal, Nosy Neighbour
30.10 Stratford 6 69.9 3283 6.535 6,5 S Bowen Taurus Bay, Precious Metal, Our Amigo
11.01 Ffos Las 3 71.7 3184 2.451 6,5 S Bowen Giantsgrave, Douglas Hyde
10.11 Sandown 4 70.8 3215 2.723 13,0 R T Dunne Hurricane Pat, Edward Sexton, Old Park Sta

2
ML: 4,33

73.50

Triple Crown Ted
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - This Is Bollyduff)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: The Teddy Boys

Derek Fox

18.11 Kelso 1 69.9 3265 4.357 1,8 D R Fox Godfrey Bouillon, Lance Les Des
05.10 Kelso 3 71.2 3265 4.901 4,0 D R Fox Caballo De Guerra, Kool Raoul
24.02 Ayr 2 70.8 3219 2.178 2,5 Conner McCann Blofeld, Keep Tabs On You
21.01 Ayr 2 70.8 3219 2.451 2,0 Conner McCann They're Chancers, Caballo De Guerra

3
ML: 51,0

70.30

Belvedere Bhoy
5j. b W (Doyen - The Way It Works)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Liam Kelly

P W Wadge

29.12 Kelso U 71.7 3265 4.225 81,0 D R Fox They Want Me, They're Chancers, Lance Le
07.12 Kelso 8 70.8 3265 8.986 26,0 D R Fox Great Fleet, Bohemond Antioch, Sanilam
07.11 Hexham 6 70.8 3263 3.540 3,0 D R Fox Forthfactor, Titanium Ring, Ratemenow

4
ML: 2,88

70.30

Bras D'or
6j. b W (Barastraight - Nuit De Guerre)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: John P McManus

Jack Tudor

17.12 Ludlow 2 69.9 3172 4.357 5,5 R P McLernon Un Sens A La Vie, Unknown Entity
16.11 Cheltenham 5 71.7 3298 10.892 26,0 Jack Tudor Soldier Reeves, Gaelic Pride, Bespoke Tailo
06.03 Fontwell 2 70.8 3568 2.451 1,8 Jack Tudor Fountains Blenhein, Monansunu
13.10 Loughrea 2 74.8 4828 2.451 3,5 Derek O'Connor Un Sens A La Vie, Cosmos D'ainay
12.05 Loughrea U 74.8 4828 2.451 5,0 Derek O'Connor Kingkong Ciergues, Vadavoom, The Low Ba

5
ML: 201,0

70.30

Ck O'mara
5j. b W (Shirocco - Siwaara)

Trainer: R M Smith
Besitzer: John Murphy

Ben Smith

01.12 Ayr 9 69.9 3219 4.901 301,0 Ben Smith Upon Tweed, Stede Bonnet, Takenasred
01.11 Ayr 12 69.9 3219 4.901 251,0 Ben Smith Upon Tweed, Stride On, Gaelic Rover

6
ML: 67,0

70.30

Coylton King
6j. br W (Jack Hobbs - Lochnell)

Trainer: I A Duncan
Besitzer: Ronnie Lilley

Ryan Mania

02.01 Ayr U 72.6 4115 5.446 151,0 Ryan Mania Kings Champion, Sleedagh, Solid Performer
14.12 Carlisle 8 71.7 3878 3.812 26,0 Alan Doyle Kent De Thaix, Canunclecani, Idaho Valley
12.11 Ayr 8 69.9 3219 4.629 15,0 Ryan Mania Stop Loss, Cavalier Du Luy, The Hatchet
21.01 Ayr 4 70.8 3219 2.451 26,0 C O'Farrell They're Chancers, Triple Crown Ted, Caball
06.01 Ayr 6 71.7 3219 2.178 67,0 C O'Farrell Out Of The Woods, Baratablet, Kevlar

7
ML: 7,5

70.30

Kilnesare Flight
6j. b W (Malinas - Kilnesare Kate)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Owners Group 145

Brian Hughes

30.11 Carlisle 2 70.8 3420 2.178 2,8 B S Hughes Loveable Reprobate, El Gangster
24.11 Moig South 2 74.8 4828 2.178 3,5 J C Barry Home Made Hero

8
ML: 8,5

70.30

Luckie Devil
6j. br W (Pillar Coral - Uimhir A Seacht)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: Tarzan Bloodstock

Callum Bewley

07.05 Kelso 4 72.1 3265 2.723 4,3 Danny McMenamin Jentobello, Hey Buddy, Hashtag Queen
03.03 Newcastle 2 72.1 3392 2.451 5,0 Danny McMenamin Tiptoptim, Mr Mcloughlan

9
ML: 51,0

67.10

Bennys Jenny
7j. b S (Lauro - Grange Oscar)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: Richard & Mrs Lisa McCulloc

Bruce Lynn

07.12 Kelso 5 69.9 4196 9.258 29,0 Bruce Lynn La Zoubida, Biglesisback, My My My Delilah
21.01 Ayr 7 71.7 3219 4.357 81,0 Sam Coltherd That'll Do Moss, My Kiwi Girl, Audacious An
27.10 Aintree 11 70.8 3410 8.169 23,0 Sam Coltherd Kapability, Siog Geal, Claim Du Brizais
27.04 Loughanmore 1 72.6 4828 8.169 7,0 Eoin Staples Western Article, Bishbashbosh
14.01 Aghabullogue U 74.8 4828 8.169 8,0 S Staples Aleish Lass, Dear Orla, Minella Soprano

10
ML: 101,0

67.10

Breaking Ground
5j. b S (Berkshire - Peace And The City)

Trainer: R M Smith
Besitzer: R Michael Smith

Nathan Moscrop

16.08 Perth 10 67.1 3262 4.357 126,0 Bruce Lynn Break Point, Oh Janey, Scriabin
13.07 Perth 5 64.4 4055 4.357 51,0 Bruce Lynn Cinammon Roll, Aughafatten, Moonbow
09.05 Necarne 3 74.8 4828 4.357 7,0 B Dunleavy Pigeon Forge, Dreamaboutit
27.04 Fairyhouse 6 74.8 4828 4.357 6,0 D McGill Royale Navy, Bessie Grove, Milan Story
24.04 Exeter 1 71.2 4650 3.249 5,5 David Noonan Georgina Joy, Solstice Twilight

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:18

4113 m
9.837 

H

Wicked Afternoon Tea Last Few Places EBF Mares' 'National Hunt' Novices' Hurdle (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

PLCPT

1
4113

ML: 4,0

75.30

Just Her Type
6j. b S (Pour Moi - Enistar)

Trainer: M Comley
Besitzer: Charles Noell And Helen Byrd

Tom Broughton

14.12 Southwell 1 73.5 4104 4.066 5,0 Tom Broughton Gold Link, Don Rafael
13.11 Market Rasen 3 72.1 3749 4.753 3,0 Tom Broughton White Noise, Looking As You Are
28.10 Ffos Las 1 74.8 4023 3.248 13,0 Tom Broughton Golden Identity, Boston Joe
10.10 Chepstow 6 75.7 3229 4.225 17,0 N De Boinville Sweet Caryline, Princess Keri, Jackeline
20.04 Market Rasen 2 72.6 3333 3.812 3,7 Tom Broughton The Secret Pearl, Ninna Collina

2
ML: 1,5

73.00

Dream Shadow
7j. b S (My Dream Boat - Rubys Shadow)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: M Doocey, S Doocey & P J D

Jonathan-J. Burke

20.11 Warwick 1 69.9 3822 3.812 1,9 J J Burke Gaelic Saint, Jem's Lilly
31.10 Uttoxeter 2 72.6 3171 4.193 2,4 J J Burke La Conquiere, Crystal Days
08.03 Sandown 2 70.8 3215 17.085 3,7 J J Burke Charisma Cat, Easy Love
17.01 Market Rasen 3 71.7 3333 19.932 2,6 J J Burke Kingston Queen, Charisma Cat
18.10 Uttoxeter 1 70.8 3171 2.451 3,7 J J Burke Strong Run, Service Minimum

3
ML: 17,0

73.00

Just An Artist
5j. b S (Masterstroke - Justapuzzle)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: P And F Racing

Bruce Lynn

29.11 Doncaster U 72.1 3903 5.827 17,0 Bruce Lynn Madame Luna, Mighty Fleur, Scavengers R
21.10 Perth 1 71.2 3262 4.357 126,0 Bruce Lynn Chanonry Point, Centurion's Sister
14.04 Hexham U 66.7 3263 4.901 34,0 Bruce Lynn Smart Decision, Cap Ricochet, Bohemond A
21.03 Musselburgh 5 66.2 3499 4.357 9,5 Bruce Lynn Chanonry Point, Centurion's Sister, Perfecto

4
ML: 11,0

73.00

Lets Mingle
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Thessalienne)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: E Shervington

Conner McCann

03.12 Haydock 4 75.7 4881 5.281 6,5 Jack Power Small Town Hero, La Higuera, Vroomoz Eile
25.10 Kelso 2 75.3 4564 4.753 7,5 Conner McCann Lucky Manifest, Rememberthename
14.05 Perth 1 71.7 4055 5.090 1,2 Jack Power Tamlaght Eyes, Lunar Rocks
11.04 Ayr 3 71.7 3219 8.168 8,0 Jack Power Roxanne, Green Sky
03.02 Carlisle 3 70.8 3878 3.812 17,0 P W Wadge Vroomoz Eile, Just Call Me Lucy

5
ML: 2,2

75.30

Park Princess
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Reine Angevine)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Peter Jones And Diana Good

Non Runner

11.01 Fontwell 1 73.9 3568 5.446 1,4 Sam Twiston-Davies Onefournine, Shalfa
20.12 Haydock 2 69.9 3796 25.628 19,0 Ben Godfrey Supreme Malinas, A Path To Ronda
06.11 Ludlow 1 71.7 4275 4.357 2,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Mighty Fleur, Windsor Blue
11.04 Aintree 9 67.1 3410 28.135 41,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Diva Luna, Jubilee Alpha, La Marquise
06.02 Market Rasen 4 66.2 3333 14.238 2,8 J J Burke Diva Luna, Listentoyourheart, Sunset Marqu

6
ML: 26,0

69.90

Largy Rose
6j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Rowansgift)

Trainer: R M Smith
Besitzer: L A Ogilvie

Ben Smith

22.11 Kirkistown 2 74.8 4828 5.446 3,5 S Connor Walk The Hall, Godblessyourosie

7
ML: 15,0

69.90

Roses All The Way
7j. b S (Workforce - Snug Bunch)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Miranda Johnson

Non Runner

20.12 Haydock 6 69.9 3796 25.628 26,0 B S Hughes Supreme Malinas, Park Princess, A Path To
13.11 Sedgefield 3 71.7 3994 4.193 3,1 B S Hughes La Zoubida, Girl Of Gold
03.04 Aintree 13 70.8 3410 28.135 81,0 B S Hughes Seo Linn, La Conquiere, Kingston Queen
08.02 Warwick 3 70.8 3219 8.978 5,5 Theo Gillard Strong Run, Highland Haven
08.12 Huntingdon 2 70.8 3174 11.390 29,0 B S Hughes Supreme Malinas, St Irene

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:48

4890 m
7.869 

H

Book Your Celebration At westernhousehotel.co.uk Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 7.869  (4.225 1.944 972 486 242)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4890

ML: 2,75

76.20

Kelvin Forlonge
6j. b W (Cokoriko - Dieu Nous Garde)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: R B H Young

P W Wadge

01.12 Ayr 1 75.7 4892 4.225 10,0 P W Wadge Shoeshine Boy, Coventry
08.11 Kelso 5 69.9 4564 4.357 13,0 D R Fox Walks The Talk, Tamarind Bay, Humble Ju
05.10 Kelso 5 69.9 4196 4.901 10,0 P W Wadge Conman John, Timefortom, Great Fleet
25.03 Hexham 4 72.1 3263 4.901 13,0 P W Wadge Road To Home, He's Bresilian, Just Oot
06.01 Ayr 5 71.7 3219 2.178 9,0 P W Wadge Out Of The Woods, Baratablet, Kevlar

2
ML: 13,0

75.30

Piaff Bubbles
10j. b W (Fame And Glory - Liss Na Tintri)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Rebecca Menzies Racing Par

Nathan Moscrop

03.12 Haydock U 73.5 4881 5.281 6,0 Charlie Maggs Small Town Hero, La Higuera, Vroomoz Eile
07.11 Hexham 3 72.6 4049 6.865 6,5 Charlie Maggs Hay Meadow, Tineggiori
11.02 Ayr 4 74.8 4892 4.753 7,5 Nathan Moscrop Maura Jeanne, Golden Point, Pure Sirloin
31.01 Catterick 4 68.9 5094 4.753 4,3 Nathan Moscrop Crossing The Bar, Icare Allen, Champ Royal
21.01 Ayr 3 69.4 4892 4.753 11,0 Nathan Moscrop Chasingouttheblues, Gaillimh A Stor

3
ML: 17,0

73.50

Monsieur Le Fuzz
7j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Yellow Ball)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Blacklock Simpson Fagen & 

Ross Chapman

27.11 Uttoxeter 6 70.8 4691 4.066 10,0 Ross Chapman Pike Road, Kaituna River, Pertemps Diamo
07.11 Hexham 4 70.8 4049 6.865 8,5 Ross Chapman Hay Meadow, Tineggiori, Piaff Bubbles
08.03 Ayr 1 75.3 4892 3.697 23,0 Ross Chapman Glory Hights, Rob Roy Macgregor
17.01 Market Rasen 6 71.7 4642 5.809 21,0 Nathan Moscrop Belvedere Blast, Stay If U Want To, Ithaka
15.12 Carlisle 9 69.9 3420 3.540 29,0 Jamie Hamilton Wellington Arch, Throatlash, Tech That

4
ML: 8,5

72.10

Shoeshine Boy
10j. b W (Valirann - Godlylady)

Trainer: D W Whillans
Besitzer: Mousetrap Racing

Craig Nichol

27.12 Wetherby U 76.2 4852 3.697 8,0 Freddie Gordon Kalo Athena, Castanea Breeze, Fancy Nanc
01.12 Ayr 2 74.4 4892 4.225 5,0 Charlie Maggs Kelvin Forlonge, Coventry
07.11 Hexham 3 74.8 4685 4.806 15,0 Charlie Maggs Wee Alki, Maura Jeanne
21.10 Perth 8 71.2 4816 4.753 17,0 Danny McMenamin Spit Spot, I Wish You, Coffeys Forge
25.04 Perth 9 64.4 5347 7.922 12,0 Murray Dodd Wa Wa, King Of Answers, Jem In Em

5
ML: 4,33

71.20

Gather Yourself
6j. b W (Affinisea - Godlylady)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: A P Partnership

Sean Bowen

14.12 Navan 3 63.5 5029 9.917 9,0 Michael Kenneally Found A Diamond, The Miracle Man
21.11 Fairyhouse 5 65.8 4929 7.190 13,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Kingkong Ciergues, Lough Nigara, River Val
24.10 Sligo U 67.6 5102 5.950 4,0 Jordan Gainford Cornmarket, Ilbdare, Jeriko De Baune
05.10 Killarney 4 71.7 4590 4.959 12,0 Danny Gilligan Inchidaly Copper, Miss Lia, Corbally Cross
05.09 Kilbeggan 13 72.6 5011 4.959 34,0 Gavin Brouder Whatyouwant, Rising Dust, Slim Marvel

6
ML: 21,0

70.80

Maura Jeanne
9j. ch S (Sulamani - Watch Closely Now)

Trainer: I A Duncan
Besitzer: Land Of Burns Racing Club

Alan Doyle

30.12 Haydock 6 67.1 4881 5.281 21,0 Alan Doyle Kiss My Face, Douglas Hyde, Clondaw Roy
07.11 Hexham 2 72.1 4685 4.806 8,5 William Maggs Wee Alki, Shoeshine Boy
21.10 Perth 6 68.0 4816 4.753 13,0 Alan Doyle Spit Spot, I Wish You, Coffeys Forge
23.04 Perth 4 73.0 4816 3.974 5,0 Stephen Connor Billable Grant, Follow Charlie, Happy Index
05.04 Newcastle 3 76.2 4763 3.248 8,5 Ellis Collier Heather Honey, Ballyhiho

7
ML: 5,0

69.40

Holly Bird
7j. b S (Mount Nelson - Holly Baloo)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: Cakemuir Racing

Brian Hughes

16.12 Catterick 2 70.3 3883 3.697 12,0 P W Wadge Somebodycomegether, Vanilla Dancer
01.12 Ayr 3 71.2 3923 4.225 13,0 Danny McMenamin King Gris, Red Cadillac
12.11 Ayr 5 66.7 3219 4.629 23,0 Danny McMenamin Stop Loss, Cavalier Du Luy, The Hatchet
07.04 Kelso 5 68.9 3644 4.753 21,0 Jamie Hamilton Tread Softly Now, Winds Of Winter, Irish Lul
03.02 Carlisle U 70.8 3878 3.812 12,0 Ryan Mania Vroomoz Eile, Just Call Me Lucy, Lets Mingl

8
ML: 15,0

68.00

Better Be Definite
8j. b W (Clovis Du Berlais - Definitely Better)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: Ken McGarrity & Hannigan,W

Jamie Hamilton

08.11 Kelso 4 71.2 4196 3.697 17,0 Bruce Lynn Authorized Mission, Tees Comp's Clive, Trai
23.06 Hexham 10 70.8 4685 4.885 3,2 Bruce Lynn Jeteye, Wotyoudunnow Buddy, Lady Hamilt
21.05 Hexham 1 72.1 4685 4.779 2,6 Bruce Lynn Dequall, Kiss My Face
04.05 Hexham 2 66.7 4685 4.753 6,5 Bruce Lynn Atomic Angel, Rumble B
09.03 Ayr 1 66.7 4892 3.697 13,0 Bruce Lynn Artic Mann, Iturgeon Du Breuil

9
ML: 34,0

66.20

Blue Indigo
6j. b W (Blue Bresil - Maggie Blue)

Trainer: Gary Rutherford
Besitzer: H O Graham

Edward Austin

10.12 Hexham U 71.7 4049 4.901 251,0 Edward Austin Tashkhan, Cushendun, Kool Raoul
08.11 Kelso 6 69.9 4564 4.357 126,0 Edward Austin Walks The Talk, Tamarind Bay, Humble Ju
21.10 Perth U 71.7 4055 4.357 51,0 Dylan Johnston Scorpio Rising, Sleedagh, Jentobello
05.10 Kelso 4 69.9 4196 4.901 101,0 Bruce Lynn Conman John, Timefortom, Great Fleet
17.09 Kelso 6 71.7 3265 2.723 15,0 Craig Nichol Dotties Promise, Monte A Bord, Nobotherat

10
ML: 67,0

64.40

Nae Bother At A'
8j. b W (Yeats - Daisies Adventure)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: Geoff And Elspeth Adam

Bruce Lynn

08.06 Perth 8 64.4 4816 4.225 29,0 Dylan Johnston Maillot Blanc, Happy Index, True Destiny
22.04 Kelso 8 71.2 3265 4.357 51,0 Craig Nichol Double Digits, Evaluation, Fiver Friday
14.12 Newcastle 6 69.9 4426 4.193 101,0 Lewis Dobb Giveupyerauldsins, Tommys Law, Express 
26.10 Kelso U 71.7 3265 4.901 101,0 Sam Coltherd Bold Light, Tommys Law, High Dancer
10.03 Kelso 8 71.7 4196 4.084 151,0 Craig Nichol Myretown, Joie More, Lucky Soldier

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:18

3318 m
14.755 

Cross

Book Coral Scottish Grand National 'Chasing Excellence' Novices' Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 14.755  (7.922 3.645 1.822 912 454)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3318

ML: 2,25

73.50

Fingle Bridge
8j. b W (Flemensfirth - Royale Video)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: McNeill Family & Stone Famil

Sean Bowen

09.12 Uttoxeter 1 72.1 4023 9.253 1,1 S Bowen
17.11 Exeter 2 71.7 3520 8.986 8,0 S Bowen Lulamba, Salver
09.02 Exeter 1 72.1 3366 23.776 8,0 S Bowen Regent's Stroll, Julius Des Pictons
17.01 Market Rasen 1 75.3 3749 4.753 1,4 S Bowen Wellington Arch, Monaco Rules
10.12 Uttoxeter 1 72.6 3171 4.193 1,2 S Bowen Koukeo, Feet On The Ground

2
ML: 2,0

73.50

Meetmebythesea
6j. b W (Watar - Lake Wakatipu)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: John P McManus

Ben Jones

15.11 Wetherby 1 73.9 3050 6.337 2,2 Callum Pritchard Push The Button, Pleasington
08.03 Sandown 3 75.7 3980 45.016 4,3 Callum Pritchard Laurens Bay, Off The Jury
24.01 Doncaster 1 75.3 3336 6.535 1,5 Callum Pritchard Mythical Moon, Boston Boy
18.12 Ludlow 1 72.6 3172 4.357 3,5 Callum Pritchard The Kemble Brewery, Doctor Love
25.11 Ludlow 1 71.7 3172 4.357 2,5 Kielan Woods Rascallion, Realistic Optimism

3
ML: 15,0

70.80

Big John Wayne
8j. b W (Shantou - Balwaney)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Mark Blandford

Derek Fox

16.10 Worcester 2 69.9 4627 5.827 3,7 P W Wadge Clondaw General, Autonomous Cloud
24.02 Newcastle U 70.8 4080 6.834 3,2 D R Fox Moon Chime, Rocket Ronald
29.01 Hereford 3 72.1 4374 4.066 15,0 S Mulqueen Below The Radar, Monks Meadow
22.10 Ballycrystal 1 77.1 4828 4.066 1,8 B O'Neill Backinaction, Johns Dream
11.12 Borris House U 72.6 4828 4.066 6,0 B Finn Iorangi De L'isle, Doonbeg Don, Chasing Ch

4
ML: 17,0

70.80

Dedicated Hero
7j. b W (Shirocco - True Dedication)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: Recommended Freight & S M

Callum Bewley

26.12 Aintree 8 68.9 4023 15.609 4,3 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Indeevar Bleu, Serious Operator, Florida Dr
16.11 Cheltenham 7 69.4 3298 56.950 23,0 Danny McMenamin Alexei, Helnwein, Faivoir
02.11 Carlisle 6 73.5 4022 18.210 12,0 G Sheehan Hartington, Florida Dreams, Siog Geal
23.04 Perth 5 73.0 4816 22.780 41,0 Ryan Mania Kiss Will, Royal Infantry, Horaces Pearl
18.01 Haydock 1 71.7 3149 42.712 7,0 Ryan Mania Cloonainra, Peacenik

5
ML: 21,0

70.80

From The Clouds
9j. b W (No Risk At All - Saffarona)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Trotters International By A & 

Jack Power

01.11 Ayr 2 72.6 3319 8.377 15,0 Jack Power Ruby Island, Walking On A Dream
13.04 Newcastle U 73.9 3392 5.651 5,5 P W Wadge Horn Cape, Coniston George, One More Str
16.03 Newcastle 1 75.3 3392 4.193 7,5 P W Wadge Milcree, Young Jack
24.02 Newcastle 1 73.0 3392 4.193 3,0 P W Wadge Tineggiori, Jaminoz
30.01 Newcastle 4 72.1 4080 4.193 8,5 P W Wadge Moon Over Mexico, Hazy Glen, Pinot Rouge

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:48

4845 m
8.854 

Cross

Cheltenham Gold Cup Lunch At westernhousehotel Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4845

ML: 9,0

76.20

I See The Sea
7j. br W (Affinisea - Joleen)

Trainer: C N Kellett
Besitzer: Mph Racing

Non Runner

28.12 Catterick 7 75.7 5079 4.753 4,5 Jack Power Valence D'Aumont, Mersey Street, Scottish 
21.11 Catterick 1 76.2 5079 4.098 11,0 Jack Power Sputnik, Emotional Roller
07.11 Hexham 3 76.2 4866 5.255 12,0 Charlie Maggs Eveque, King Of Cong
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee 6 71.7 4856 6.337 13,0 James Davies Betterforeveryone, Bridget Mary, Good Wor
13.03 Hexham 2 71.2 4866 5.255 1,5 M G Nolan Gibberwell, Torosay

2
ML: 2,75

75.30

Big Zouk
7j. gr W (Milan - Miss Zouk)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: Wrr Uk

Brian Hughes

11.12 Newcastle 3 74.4 4763 3.248 3,2 B S Hughes Snowrocco, Tees Comp's Clive
07.11 Hexham 5 71.7 4049 4.901 3,2 B S Hughes Out Of The Woods, Kool Raoul, Rosie Balo
21.01 Ayr U 72.6 4892 4.901 17,0 Ryan Mania Ayiko, Visual Impact, Jo Coko
07.12 Wetherby 4 69.9 3219 3.540 2,0 Ryan Mania Barrabooka, Sandscape, Glen Road
17.02 Oldtown 1 77.1 4828 3.540 5,0 J W Hendrick Followcato, Jocker Du Moulin

3
ML: 3,25

73.50

Torosay
8j. b S (Getaway - The Toft)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Dig In Racing

Derek Fox

30.11 Carlisle 7 71.7 5248 3.961 7,0 D R Fox Super Citizen, Court At Slip, Auchinlek
01.11 Ayr 2 72.6 4846 4.753 4,0 D R Fox Azof Des Mottes, Adveram
14.04 Hexham 7 72.6 4866 5.255 6,0 Conner McCann Kicksaftersix, Halfway House Lad, Ballydan
13.03 Hexham 3 70.8 4866 5.255 7,5 Conner McCann Gibberwell, I See The Sea
03.02 Carlisle U 71.7 4929 5.281 11,0 Conner McCann Don Brocco, Gibberwell, Nights In Venice

4
ML: 3,75

72.10

Jirko
7j. bl W (Balko - Belle Du Luy)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: Gemmell, Horn, Morris & Morr

Bruce Lynn

01.12 Ayr 2 73.0 4846 4.225 6,0 Bruce Lynn Wholly Boley, Joie More
08.11 Kelso 3 74.8 4715 3.961 12,0 Bruce Lynn Sir Carnegie, Wearelongterm
08.03 Ayr 10 73.0 4892 3.697 17,0 P W Wadge Monsieur Le Fuzz, Glory Hights, Rob Roy M
02.01 Ayr 8 73.5 3219 4.547 13,0 Bruce Lynn Walking On A Dream, Lizzie Luna, Jony R
08.12 Kelso 7 71.7 3265 8.169 81,0 Henry Brooke Dedicated Hero, Lost Frequencies, Young G

5
ML: 11,0

69.40

Rob Roy Macgregor
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - Miss Baloo)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: Ken McGarrity

P W Wadge

01.11 Ayr 7 69.9 4846 4.753 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Azof Des Mottes, Torosay, Adveram
14.06 Hexham 8 70.3 4866 5.255 7,0 Craig Nichol Ballydangan, Halfway House Lad, Iturgeon 
03.05 Hexham 4 69.9 4866 5.255 7,0 Craig Nichol Kicksaftersix, Community Rebel, C'est Quel
08.03 Ayr 3 69.9 4892 3.697 26,0 Ryan Mania Monsieur Le Fuzz, Glory Hights
13.02 Newcastle U 69.9 3392 3.961 23,0 Ryan Mania That One, Willie Shake Hands, Mister Smart

6
ML: 51,0

67.60

Maid Of Houxty
11j. b S (Native Ruler - Izons Croft)

Trainer: D W Whillans
Besitzer: W M Aitchison

Craig Nichol

30.11 Carlisle U 66.2 5248 3.961 41,0 C O'Farrell Super Citizen, Court At Slip, Auchinlek
10.11 Carlisle U 66.2 4014 5.413 67,0 Sean Quinlan Celestial Fashion, Easy To Follow, Ostrava 
18.03 Newcastle 1 72.6 4710 4.542 4,0 Henry Brooke Le Grand Vert, Diamond Road
14.02 Ayr 3 68.5 4846 4.225 6,0 Henry Brooke Prince Dundee, Gentleman De Mai
01.01 Catterick 4 72.6 5079 4.040 13,0 Theo Gillard Skyhill, Tom Creen, Catlin

7
ML: 21,0

66.70

Kingston Rock
8j. gr W (Kingston Hill - Rock High Lady)

Trainer: Gary Rutherford
Besitzer: J L And Mrs H R Gledson

Edward Austin

10.12 Hexham U 68.9 3139 5.413 13,0 Edward Austin Stick With Me Sam, Dixie Cowboy, Cudgel
24.11 Sedgefield U 68.5 3381 3.248 17,0 Bruce Lynn John Betjeman, Bathgate, Inferno Sacree
25.03 Hexham 6 72.1 3263 4.901 21,0 Edward Austin Road To Home, He's Bresilian, Just Oot
13.03 Hexham 3 72.1 3263 4.753 26,0 Edward Austin Benmore, Nathan Wells
17.02 Carlisle 8 66.7 3878 3.301 4,5 Edward Austin C'est Different, Wee Alki, Atlanticexpress

8
ML: 21,0

64.40

Euchan Falls
9j. ch W (Poet's Voice - Miss Anneliese)

Trainer: R M Smith
Besitzer: Blue Circle Racing

Nathan Moscrop

02.01 Ayr U 64.4 4115 4.225 51,0 Toby Wynne So Many Roads, Velvet Vulcan, Forest Blaz
01.12 Ayr U 64.4 4892 4.225 26,0 Nathan Moscrop Kelvin Forlonge, Shoeshine Boy, Coventry
19.07 Cartmel U 64.4 5127 3.559 11,0 Nathan Moscrop Bumpy Evans, Ali Star Bert, Jelski
03.07 Perth 7 64.4 4792 5.017 10,0 Nathan Moscrop Wheresmemoneygone, Wotsmyname, Bally
24.05 Cartmel 2 65.8 5127 4.398 17,0 Nathan Moscrop Fathers Advice, Jelski

9
ML: 34,0

64.40

Muroor
13j. ch W (Nayef - Raaya)

Trainer: Lizzie Quinlan
Besitzer: E Quinlan

Sean Quinlan

01.11 Ayr 10 64.4 4846 4.753 67,0 Sean Quinlan Azof Des Mottes, Torosay, Adveram
14.06 Hexham 10 65.3 4866 5.255 19,0 Jamie Hamilton Ballydangan, Halfway House Lad, Iturgeon 
24.05 Cartmel 6 64.4 5127 4.398 10,0 Sean Quinlan Fathers Advice, Euchan Falls, Jelski
20.05 Hexham 2 66.7 4866 5.255 21,0 Danny McMenamin Kicksaftersix, Dr Shirocco
03.05 Hexham 5 64.4 4866 5.255 19,0 Danny McMenamin Kicksaftersix, Community Rebel, C'est Quel

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:18

3218 m
9.837 

H

Dream Weddings At Western House Hotel Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3218

ML: 11,0

76.20

Thereisnodoubt
13j. ch W (Primary - Doubt)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: H Kelly

Derek Fox

06.12 Wetherby 5 74.8 3219 5.281 5,5 D R Fox Chase A Fortune, Double Oban, Kingston N
01.11 Ayr 9 76.7 3219 5.281 6,5 D R Fox Dee's Getaway, Hosaamm, Balally Park
08.03 Ayr 1 70.8 3219 5.281 5,0 D R Fox Bashful, Mack The Man
03.02 Carlisle 3 71.7 3420 6.073 13,0 Jack Power Golden Maverick, Haarar
15.01 Newbury 5 73.0 3282 5.809 19,0 D R Fox Bucephalus, Norn Iron, Lightningupourdays

2
ML: 3,25

75.70

He's Bresilian
6j. b W (Blue Bresil - Milan Athlete)

Trainer: Jedd O'Keeffe
Besitzer: Fine Claret Racing & Mr T S I

Sean Quinlan

11.12 Newcastle 1 71.7 3392 4.193 2,0 Sean Quinlan Glenville, Miss Friday Lions
26.11 Wetherby 6 76.7 3963 5.809 12,0 Sean Quinlan Onewaywest, Just Call Me Lucy, Singapore 
25.10 Kelso 3 71.7 3265 4.357 4,5 Sean Quinlan Smoke Trail, Eagles Reprieve
25.03 Hexham 2 72.1 3263 4.901 4,5 C O'Farrell Road To Home, Just Oot
22.02 Newcastle 3 73.0 3392 4.193 2,6 Craig Nichol Young Getaway, Cahier's Den

3
ML: 8,0

74.40

Dance Thief
8j. b W (Leading Light - Don't Wait)

Trainer: R M Smith
Besitzer: R Michael Smith

Ben Smith

01.11 Ayr 5 74.4 3219 5.281 12,0 Ben Smith Dee's Getaway, Hosaamm, Balally Park
11.04 Ayr 3 65.8 3319 8.500 4,5 Ben Smith Asta La Pasta, Paso Doble
08.03 Ayr 3 73.9 3319 4.753 4,5 Ben Smith Heads Or Harps, Tommy Combats
24.02 Ayr 2 68.5 3319 7.922 3,2 Ben Smith Doyen Du Bar, Brucio
11.02 Ayr 1 69.9 3319 4.753 12,0 Ben Smith Sunnyvilla, Rock On Jet

4
ML: 21,0

74.40

Jiair Madrik
7j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Princesse Winner)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Martin Cap & Darrell Williams

Theo Gillard

09.12 Uttoxeter 8 73.9 3171 4.066 29,0 Theo Gillard Authodidacte, Nowmelad, Love Me
19.11 Argentan 2 68.0 3599 4.066 M Doudard
12.11 Angouleme 4 68.0 4200 4.066 M Doudard
05.11 Saumur 3 64.9 4023 4.066 M Zitiou-Collonges
20.08 Royan-La Palmyr 2 66.7 3219 4.066 T Bourguigneau

5
ML: 11,0

73.90

Two Auld Pals
8j. b W (The Carbon Unit - Lady Jock)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Tay Valley Chasers Racing Cl

Gregor Walkingshaw

28.11 Musselburgh 6 76.2 3979 3.697 6,0 Conner McCann Speed Davis, Speiriuil, Snow Dragon
25.10 Kelso 3 74.4 3265 4.753 8,5 Alan Doyle Magnolia, Heart Above
19.09 Ayr 11 64.0 2639 4.711 26,0 O J Orr Just Dottie, Trojan Sun, Valley Of Flowers
05.09 Haydock 9 63.0 2816 4.449 17,0 Ethan Tindall Gentle Warrior, Aphrodites Rock, The Crafty
02.08 Hamilton 6 60.3 2630 5.286 7,5 D Nolan Spirit Of Jura, Alnayef, Team Player

6
ML: 13,0

73.50

Mr Lincoln
6j. gr W (Dark Angel - The Miniver Rose)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: G Gibson

Brian Hughes

29.12 Kelso 8 71.7 3265 4.225 34,0 Sean Quinlan Cavalier Du Luy, Quercus Robur, Another H
11.12 Newcastle 5 71.7 3392 4.193 4,3 Danny McMenamin He's Bresilian, Glenville, Miss Friday Lions
02.08 Galway 8 54.0 2414 57.391 26,0 J A Powell Eagle's Way, Chally Chute, Soaring Monarc
22.07 Ballinrobe 2 61.2 2577 11.478 6,0 Gary Carroll La Dame Blanche, No Hassle
05.07 Cork 3 73.0 3392 6.522 3,5 M J M O'Sullivan If Any Man Can, In The Trenches

7
ML: 3,75

72.10

Tread Softly Now
7j. b S (Champs Elysees - Watch Closely Now

Trainer: I A Duncan
Besitzer: Stephen Sinclair & Ian Dunca

Alan Doyle

29.12 Kelso 2 65.3 3644 4.753 7,5 Alan Doyle Speiriuil, Lowlands
05.12 Sedgefield U 73.9 4256 3.248 7,5 Alan Doyle Be The Difference, Livano Bello, Dartmhor
12.11 Ayr 1 70.3 3923 4.225 3,5 Ryan Mania Shadow Chaser, She's Notjoeking
21.10 Perth 2 65.8 4055 5.281 26,0 Alan Doyle Kap Boy, Fostered Phil
07.06 Hexham 9 71.2 4049 4.520 13,0 Stephen Connor Nakassama, Suitably Surprised, Huit Reflets

8
ML: 34,0

72.10

Sao Carlos
8j. b W (Blue Bresil - Valleyofthedolls)

Trainer: Lizzie Quinlan
Besitzer: A Balmer And Bolton Mill Raci

Peter Kavanagh

14.12 Carlisle 8 75.3 3878 3.697 41,0 Sean Quinlan Pitwood Road, Always A Reason, Drop Kick
01.11 Ayr U 74.4 3219 5.281 26,0 Sean Quinlan Dee's Getaway, Hosaamm, Balally Park
21.04 Chepstow 5 73.5 3229 6.337 4,3 James Bowen Doyouknowwhatimean, Ideallko, El Muchac
16.03 Chepstow U 71.2 3229 4.768 3,7 S Bowen Torneo, Alien Storm, Dj Pete
22.02 Chepstow 3 70.8 3229 5.651 4,5 S Bowen Bucephalus, Zambezi Fix

9
ML: 34,0

70.80

Don Occhetti
8j. b W (Presenting - Baileys Partytime)

Trainer: W Young Jnr
Besitzer: W G Young Jnr

Conor Rabbitt

02.01 Ayr U 76.2 4115 4.225 67,0 Conor Rabbitt So Many Roads, Velvet Vulcan, Forest Blaz
21.08 Worcester 1 73.9 3319 3.248 3,7 Harry Skelton Moodofthemoment, Goaheadwiththeplan
07.07 Market Rasen 3 76.2 3459 4.225 4,3 Harry Skelton Clean Getaway, Tessy Lad
07.06 Market Rasen 2 74.8 3459 4.225 3,0 Harry Skelton Clean Getaway, Isholo Du Vivien
11.03 Taunton 11 76.2 3823 5.281 67,0 Tristan Durrell Just Go For It, Battle March, Solar System

10
ML: 6,5

69.90

Platin Moon
5j. b W (Sea The Moon - Alsusha)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: Turcan, McIntosh,Coltman, D

Bruce Lynn

14.12 Carlisle 5 75.7 3420 3.697 3,5 Bruce Lynn Fostered Phil, Voodoo Angel, Wor Lad
12.11 Ayr 6 75.3 3923 4.225 6,0 Bruce Lynn Tread Softly Now, Shadow Chaser, She's N
21.10 Perth 4 76.2 3262 4.753 10,0 Bruce Lynn Nathan Wells, Tanking Along, Snow Dragon
01.03 Kelso 2 69.9 3265 8.714 26,0 Bruce Lynn Filibustering, Miners Gamble
01.02 Musselburgh 5 69.9 3131 22.780 201,0 Bruce Lynn St Pancras, Solar Drive, Johnny Ringo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:48

3218 m
4.427 

Flach

Sunday Roast At Western House Hotel Open NH Flat Race
Rennpreis: 4.427  (2.451 1.129 564 283)

1
3218

ML: 2,5

74.80

Coconut Man
5j. b W (Telescope - Belle Amis)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Thunder Holdings Ltd

Jack Power

12.11 Ayr 1 70.8 3219 2.723 3,0 Jack Power Kingsman Mail, King Kubala
13.04 Dromahane 2 74.8 4828 2.723 4,0 F Maguire Nova Nako, Max'd Out

2
ML: 5,5

71.70

Diamant Dore
5j. b W (Martinborough - Sirene Doree)

Trainer: A Keatley
Besitzer: Garry Wilkie Wilson

Brian Hughes

22.11 Kirkistown U 74.8 4828 2.723 1,8 N McParlan Locker Boum, Go Down Rockin, Downpatric

3
ML: 21,0

71.70

Dublinofficecallin
5j. b W (Frammassone - Mil Et Une Nui Flo)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: Browne, Mills-Kidals, Ryan-B

Craig Nichol

16.12 Catterick 4 70.8 3160 2.451 51,0 Craig Nichol Clay Pigeons, I C U In My Dreams, Diamon
25.05 Ballingarry 6 72.6 4828 2.451 7,0 Cormac J Byrne I Walked The Line, Chagga Passion, Clonag
18.05 Tattersalls 5 74.8 4828 2.451 5,0 B Finn Eagle Warrior, Briskalo, Crystal Yeats

4
ML: 3,75

71.70

Kingsman Mail
6j. b W (Kingfisher - Queenly Mail)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: And Away We Go

Bruce Lynn

12.11 Ayr 2 70.8 3219 2.723 34,0 Jesika Rennie Coconut Man, King Kubala

5
ML: 5,5

71.70

Mcelhattan
5j. b W (Yeats - Lucinda Grey)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Wayne Woods

Theo Gillard

23.11 Moig South 1 74.8 4828 2.723 3,0 R James Boise Bluebird, Elbow Lane
25.10 Peppards Castle 2 74.8 4828 2.723 6,0 L J Murphy Double Ten, Celtic Order

6
ML: 26,0

71.70

Melbourne Ghost
5j. gr W (Ocovango - Tagalong)

Trainer: D W Whillans
Besitzer: Mousetrap Racing

Sean Quinlan

7
ML: 26,0

68.50

Oor Wish
6j. b S (Getaway - Ladies Pride)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: Geoff And Elspeth Adam

Jamie Hamilton

8
ML: 51,0

65.80

Brewdog
4j. b W (Mahsoob - Pennywell)

Trainer: R M Smith
Besitzer: The Spotted Dick Partnership

Nathan Moscrop
Ergebnis: Quoten:


